3 contrary and pursuant to funds allocated to the Third Senatorial District the Saipan 

4 and Northern Islands Legislative Delegation (SNILD) hereby re-appropriates the 

5 remaining fund balance of $89,217.00 under Saipan Local Law 22-15 (Project Code 

6 3754H); as follows: 

7 (a) Eighty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen dollars ($89,217.00) 

8 to the Division of Parks and Recreation for the maintenance and 

9 improvements of Commonwealth parks and recreational facilities in 

10 Precinct III and the maintenance and improvements of the Garapan Core 

11 and the Froilan C. Tenorio Beach Road pathway in Precinct III;